(To be published in Part-I Section-II of the Gazette of India)

Government of India
Ministry of Fisheries, Animal Husbandry and Dairying
Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying

Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi.

Dated the August, 2019

NOTIFICATION

No. A-19011/21/2019-Admn.I The President is pleased to appoint Shri Atul Chaturvedi, IAS (AM: 86) as Secretary in the Department of Animal Husbandry and Dairying, w.e.f. the forenoon of 1st August, 2019 consequent upon his posting in this Department vide DOP&T's Communication No.36/01/2019-EO(SM-I) (1) dated 24.07.2019 .

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Telephone No. 23382779

То

The Manager, Government of India Press, Faridabad (alongwith Hindi version)

Distribution:

- Shri Atul Chaturvedi, Secretary, AHD
- PS to Hon'ble Minister of FAHD/PS to Hon'ble MOS (FAHD) (SB) / PS to Hon'ble MOS (FAHD) (PCS)
- > Sr.PPS to Secretary (AHD)
- > AS&FA
- > AHC
- ➤ All Divisional Heads/ Advisor (Stat.)
- > All Directors including Director (Finance)
- All DSs/DCs/Joint Directors)
- > All USs./DDs/ACs
- Establishment Officer, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. Order No. 36/01/2019-EO(SM-I) Dt. 24.07.2019
- O/o Chief Secretary, Government of Assam, Assam Sachivalaya, Guwahati 781006
- ➤ The Under Secretary (Establishment), Department of Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Udyog Bhawan, New Delhi.
- > P&AO (Sectt.), D/o Animal Husbandry and Dairying, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- > Cash & Coordination Section/DDO/Cashier/Admn.II/Library (DOAC)
- Service Book/Personal File/Guard File
- > RTI Cell/R&I/Parliament/Vigilance/Reception Officer

NIC for uploading on the website of Department of AHD

(Rohit Tewari)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Telephone No. 23382779